Formula 370 Super Sport (2007-)
Brief Summary

The 370 Super Sport is popular with Formula buyers and now she features new color choices. She has
good performance and offers plenty of space to relax in the sun, take cover under the shade, or to gather
around the cockpit table and entertain.

Price

Base Price
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e FAS3TECH hull

e Concealed electric windlass with chain counter, 150' chain, & polished stainless steel anchor
e Stainless steel hardware & 316L stainless steel welded rails
e Four Bomar cabin venting hatches

e Nonskid foredeck center walkway

e Radar arch with mast light

e Transom shower with hot & cold controls

e Extended integrated swim platform

e Weather-resistant cockpit seating

e Molded fiberglass wetbar

e Sliding/locking cabin door

e Curved Ultraleather sofa seating

e Entertainment center in deep cherry high-gloss finish

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
650 5.7 5 3.2 1.77 1.54 379 330 65
1000 7.4 6.4 5.6 1.32 1.15 283 246 72
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RPM MPH
1500 9
2000 10
2500  17.9
3000 188
3500  36.8
4000 437
4500 50
4830  54.1

Knots

7.8

8.7

15.5

16.3

32

38

43.4

a7

GPH

8.9

14.5

24.7

27.5

35

41.1

65.5

712.2

View the test results in metric units
formula@7370ss+chartjpg

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

MPG

1.01

0.69

0.72

0.68

1.05

1.06

0.77

0.75

NMPG

0.88

0.6

0.63

0.59

0.91

0.92

0.67

0.65

STAT. MILE

217

148

155

146

225

227

166

161

38' 4"

10' 9"

15,100 Ibs

36"
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NM

188

128

135

127

196

198

144

140

dBa

75

77

79

80

83

87

80

79



Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

21 deg.

6'2

10' 0"

238 gal.

43 gal.
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Salon Volume
Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 9.4 sec

0to 20

Ratio 22:1

Props 26" Bravo Il

Load 3 persons, 7/8 fuel, no water, minimal gear

Climate Temp: 91 deg., Humid: 47%, Wind: 8-10 mph, Seas: 1' chop

Stylish Performer with Super Amenities

By Capt. Bob Smith

For 2007, the 370 Super Sport has a few changes, and the first was evident as | approached the boat. The
Black Cherry Metallic Imron Flagship Graphics on the side are phenomenal and make this model stand out
from far away.

The spacious bow includes four Bomar hatches to allow fresh air and light into the salon and cabin below. A

All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC



concealed electric windlass with chain counter and 150’ of chain and polished anchor are on the bow. If you
like to lay out at anchor, the bow offers a great place to stretch out.

Spacious Cockpit for Family Fun

The cockpit has a stainless steel full framed windshield with walkthrough and tinted glass. Overhead is a
standard radar arch with mast light. In the cockpit, the helm is accented with Burlwood panels and a
brushed metallic finish. Livorsi illuminated gauges have chromed bezels. A Raymarine depth sounder and
ST-60 digital depth display is standard on this model. The Dino tilt steering has a mahogany and leather
wheel. A stereo remote is at the wheel as well as an iPod/MP3 port for your own mix of tunes underway.
The helm has twin command seating with a portside lounger seat, which encourages more company at the
helm.

The U-shaped aft lounge is fairly large and features a dual height table which converts easily to become
another sun pad. You'll be able to assemble sandwiches and drinks in a pinch with the molded in wet bar
with integrated sink, Corian countertop, standard stainless steel refrigerator, and Igloo cooler. Custom
patterned cockpit carpet protect your feet on hot days and a standard bimini top provides protection from the
elements. The extended swim platform gives you plenty of room to relax with your legs in the water.

The engine room has a motorized lift, courtesy lighting and automatic fire suppression system. With gas
installations, a 7.3KW Kohler low-CO emissions genset is standard. With diesel models, a 7.6 KW
Westerbeke genset is standard.

Comfortable Overnights

The cabin of the 370 Super Sport provides a great respite from the sun, and a place to relax and sleep
overnight. The salon has Ultraleather sofa seating with a solid wood dual-height table and filler cushions.
The entertainment center includes a 15” LCD TV/DVD. Keep your cool with a 16,000 BTU air conditioning
unit, and crank up the music with the Kenwood AM/FM/CD stereo with 10-disc CD changer and iPod
docking station. The aft cabin stateroom has a queen sized berth with storage, TV receptacle and individual
reading lights. This is also the perfect place for the kids.

Specifications

The 370 Super Sport is 38'4” length overall with a beam width of 10'9”. She weighs in at 15,100 Ibs. and has
a draft of 36”. Bridge clearance is 10’. Headroom in the cabin is 6’2", which is plenty generous. This model
has a fuel capacity of 238 gallons for a great weekend without worries.

Performance

Testing the 370 Super Sport was a joy. She handled the bumps and jumps over the busy channel with ease,
and delivered a smooth ride once outside through the rpm range. The 370 was nimble performer with a time
to plane of only 9.4 seconds, and 0-30 mph speed of only 13.6 seconds. Best cruise was found at 3500 rpm
cruising 36.8 mph with a range of 392 miles on a full tank of fuel. To speed was achieved at 4830 rpm giving
us 54.1 mph.

If you are looking for a smooth riding performance boat with room to entertain, relax for the weekend, or just
play with the family, the 370 Super Sport has it all. She is loaded with features to make your day on the
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water fun and your night on the hook enjoyable.
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