Formula 370 Super Sport (2007-)

Brief Summary

The 370 Super Sport is popular with Formula buyers and now she features new color choices. She has good performance and offers plenty of space to relax in the sun, take cover under the shade, or to gather around the cockpit table and entertain.

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

- FAS3TECH hull
- Concealed electric windlass with chain counter, 150' chain, & polished stainless steel anchor
- Stainless steel hardware & 316L stainless steel welded rails
- Four Bomar cabin venting hatches
- Nonskid foredeck center walkway
- Radar arch with mast light
- Transom shower with hot & cold controls
- Extended integrated swim platform
- Weather-resistant cockpit seating
- Molded fiberglass wetbar
- Sliding/locking cabin door
- Curved Ultraleather sofa seating
- Entertainment center in deep cherry high-gloss finish

Test Results

RPM	МРН	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
650	5.7	5	3.2	1.77	1.54	379	330	65
1000	7.4	6.4	5.6	1.32	1.15	283	246	72

RPM	МРН	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
1500	9	7.8	8.9	1.01	0.88	217	188	75
2000	10	8.7	14.5	0.69	0.6	148	128	77
2500	17.9	15.5	24.7	0.72	0.63	155	135	79
3000	18.8	16.3	27.5	0.68	0.59	146	127	80
3500	36.8	32	35	1.05	0.91	225	196	83
4000	43.7	38	41.1	1.06	0.92	227	198	87
4500	50	43.4	65.5	0.77	0.67	166	144	80
4830	54.1	47	72.2	0.75	0.65	161	140	79

View the test results in metric units

formula07370ss-oharnjpg

Specifications

Length Overall	38' 4"
BEAM	10' 9"
Dry Weight	15,100 lbs
Tested Weight	
Draft	36"
Draft Up	

Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	21 deg.
Max Headroom	6' 2
Bridge Clearance	10' 0"
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	238 gal.
Water Capacity	43 gal.
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	

Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane	9.4 sec
0 to 20	
Ratio	2.2:1
Props	26" Bravo III
Load	3 persons, 7/8 fuel, no water, minimal gear
Climate	Temp: 91 deg., Humid: 47%, Wind: 8-10 mph, Seas: 1' chop

Stylish Performer with Super Amenities

By Capt. Bob Smith

For 2007, the 370 Super Sport has a few changes, and the first was evident as I approached the boat. The Black Cherry Metallic Imron Flagship Graphics on the side are phenomenal and make this model stand out from far away.

The spacious bow includes four Bomar hatches to allow fresh air and light into the salon and cabin below. A

concealed electric windlass with chain counter and 150' of chain and polished anchor are on the bow. If you like to lay out at anchor, the bow offers a great place to stretch out.

Spacious Cockpit for Family Fun

The cockpit has a stainless steel full framed windshield with walkthrough and tinted glass. Overhead is a standard radar arch with mast light. In the cockpit, the helm is accented with Burlwood panels and a brushed metallic finish. Livorsi illuminated gauges have chromed bezels. A Raymarine depth sounder and ST-60 digital depth display is standard on this model. The Dino tilt steering has a mahogany and leather wheel. A stereo remote is at the wheel as well as an iPod/MP3 port for your own mix of tunes underway. The helm has twin command seating with a portside lounger seat, which encourages more company at the helm.

The U-shaped aft lounge is fairly large and features a dual height table which converts easily to become another sun pad. You'll be able to assemble sandwiches and drinks in a pinch with the molded in wet bar with integrated sink, Corian countertop, standard stainless steel refrigerator, and Igloo cooler. Custom patterned cockpit carpet protect your feet on hot days and a standard bimini top provides protection from the elements. The extended swim platform gives you plenty of room to relax with your legs in the water. The engine room has a motorized lift, courtesy lighting and automatic fire suppression system. With gas installations, a 7.3KW Kohler low-CO emissions genset is standard. With diesel models, a 7.6 KW Westerbeke genset is standard.

Comfortable Overnights

The cabin of the 370 Super Sport provides a great respite from the sun, and a place to relax and sleep overnight. The salon has Ultraleather sofa seating with a solid wood dual-height table and filler cushions. The entertainment center includes a 15" LCD TV/DVD. Keep your cool with a 16,000 BTU air conditioning unit, and crank up the music with the Kenwood AM/FM/CD stereo with 10-disc CD changer and iPod docking station. The aft cabin stateroom has a queen sized berth with storage, TV receptacle and individual reading lights. This is also the perfect place for the kids.

Specifications

The 370 Super Sport is 38'4" length overall with a beam width of 10'9". She weighs in at 15,100 lbs. and has a draft of 36". Bridge clearance is 10'. Headroom in the cabin is 6'2", which is plenty generous. This model has a fuel capacity of 238 gallons for a great weekend without worries.

Performance

Testing the 370 Super Sport was a joy. She handled the bumps and jumps over the busy channel with ease, and delivered a smooth ride once outside through the rpm range. The 370 was nimble performer with a time to plane of only 9.4 seconds, and 0-30 mph speed of only 13.6 seconds. Best cruise was found at 3500 rpm cruising 36.8 mph with a range of 392 miles on a full tank of fuel. To speed was achieved at 4830 rpm giving us 54.1 mph.

If you are looking for a smooth riding performance boat with room to entertain, relax for the weekend, or just play with the family, the 370 Super Sport has it all. She is loaded with features to make your day on the

water fun and your night on the hook enjoyable.				
A	All Rights Reserved © 2024 BoatTEST.com, LLC			